
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE (BUTCHER BAR AND CHINA CREEK ALLOTMENTS)         1 

Marc A. Shumaker, Esq. 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Office of the Solicitor 
960 South Broadway Avenue, Suite 400 
Boise, Idaho 83706 
Telephone:  (208) 334-1929 
Facsimile:   (208) 334-1918 
Email:   marc.shumaker@sol.doi.gov 
 
Attorney for the Department of the Interior,  
Bureau of Land Management 
 

BEFORE THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 
 
 

IN THE MATTER OF CERTAIN 
BASIN 79 WATER RIGHTS, IN THE 
NAME OF THE UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Docket No. P-OSC-2021-004 
 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 
 
(BUTCHER BAR AND CHINA 
CREEK ALLOTMENTS) 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 

Marc A. Shumaker, of the Department of the Interior’s Office of the Solicitor, Boise 

Field Office, hereby makes a notice of appearance in the above-entitled matter on behalf of the 

Bureau of Land Management.  All further pleadings, papers, correspondence, and Orders related 

to this matter should be served on Mr. Shumaker at the above listed address. 

 
Dated:  February 1, 2024    /s/ Marc Shumaker   

Marc Shumaker 
      Attorney-Advisor  
      Office of the Solicitor 

  

KMargheim
 ReceivedDate_Static
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 1st day of February, 2024, I served or caused to be served the 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE to the parties by the following method(s):  

DOCUMENT SERVED: 
 

 
David Negri 
Stephen G. Bartell 
Thomas K. Snodgrass 
U.S. Department of Justice 
david.negri@usdoj.gov 
stephen.bartell@usdoj.gov 
thomas.snodgrass@usdoj.gov 
 

 
     Email 
     USPS Mail (postage paid) 
     Certified Mail / Return Receipt Requested 
     Hand Delivery 
 

 
William G. Myers III 
Alison C. Hunter 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
P.O. Box 2527 
Boise, ID 83701 
wmyers@hollandhart.com 
achunter@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for Petitioner Gill Family  
Ranches, LLC 
 

 
     Email 
     USPS Mail (postage paid) 
     Certified Mail / Return Receipt Requested 
     Hand Delivery 
 

 
 
              
            
 `      /s/ Christine Baker   

Christine Baker 
Paralegal Specialist 

  

 




